HQA85 Series
85W MIL-COTS , 9 to 40V Input Isolated Quarter Brick
HQA85 Series 1
Features Benefits
The HQA series of isolated DC-DC converters bring a high performance quarter brick in a rugged-encapsulated package for MIL-COTS applications. With its
high efficiency performance, magnetic feedback loop and wide operating baseplate temperatures of -40 to 115°C, it provides high useable power at elevated
temperatures and altitude for demanding and harsh environments. Various MIL-STD compliance can be supported when paired with the FQA or FQB
MIL-COTS input filters.
•  Up to 85 W in an Industry Quarter Brick package
•	Encapsulated and Rugged design
•	Maximum Baseplate Temperature of 115°C
•	No Optocouplers used
•	Designed to meet MIL-STD-461; MIL-STD-1275; MIL-STD-704;
	 RTCA/DO-160 Sec 16-18 with FQA / FQB Input Filters
• High Power Density, Less Board Area Needed
• Operation in Harsh and Demanding Environments
• High Useable Power at Elevated Temperatures
• Increased Reliability in High Altitude
• Facilitates Compliance to Various MIL-STD
Model Selector
Screening Options
	 Model	 Input 	 Output	 Max Current	 Max Power	 Remote
			  Voltage (V)	 Voltage (V)	 (A)	 (W)	 Sense	 Baseplate	 Screening
	 	HQA2W085W033V-007-S	 9 - 40	 3.3	 25	 85	 Yes	 Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W033V-N07-S	 9 - 40	 3.3	 25	 85	 Yes	 Non-Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W050V-007-S	 9 - 40	 5	 17	 85	 Yes	 Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W050V-N07-S	 9 - 40	 5	 17	 85	 Yes	 Non-Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W120V-007-S	 9 - 40	 12	 7.1	 85	 Yes	 Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W120V-N07-S	 9 - 40	 12	 7.1	 85	 Yes	 Non-Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W150V-007-S	 9 - 40	 15	 5.7	 85	 Yes	 Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W150V-N07-S	 9 - 40	 15	 5.7	 85	 Yes	 Non-Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W240V-007-S	 9 - 40	 24	 3.5	 85	 NA	 Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W240V-N07-S	 9 - 40	 24	 3.5	 85	 NA	 Non-Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W280V-007-S	 9 - 40	 28	 3	 85	 NA	 Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 HQA2W085W280V-N07-S	 9 - 40	 28	 3	 85	 NA	 Non-Flanged	 -S : Standard
	 Operation	 S-Grade (Standard Screeening)	 M-Grade (Enhanced Sreeening)
	 	Functional Test	 Room and Hot Test
	 Burn-In	 Yes
	 Temperature Cycling	 No	 Please see HQA120 series

	 Isolation Resistance		  MΩ	 > 10
	 Shock		  -	 MIL-STD-202G, Method 213B, Table 213-1, Test Condition I
	 Vibration		  -	 MIL-STD-202G, Method 201A
	 Altitude		  ft	 70,000; MIL-STD-883F Method 1001 / MIL-STD-810G Method 500.5 Procedure I, II, III
	 Qualification Methods			   MIL-STD-883F; MIL-STD-202G and MIL-STD-810G
	 Other
	 Weight (max)		  g	 100 (Flanged Baseplate)
	 Size (LxWxH)		  mm	 Flanged Baseplate:	 60.6 x 55.9 x 12.7
				    Non-Flanged Baseplate:	 60.6 x 39 x 12.7
	 Size (LxWxH)		  Inches	 Flanged Baseplate:	 2.39 x 2.2 x 0.5
				    Non-Flanged Baseplate:	 2.39 x 1.54 x 0.5
	 MTBF - Telcordia SR-332		  -	 > 4 MHrs; 100% Load; Ta = 40°C
	 Warranty		  yrs	 3
Related Products
	 Type	 Type	 Description
	 	Isolated DC-DC Converter	 HQA120	 120W MIL-COTS, Input 9-40V, Isolated Quarter Brick with M-Grade screening available
		 Isolated DC-DC Converter	 GQA	 120W Industrial, Input 9-36V, Isolated Quarter Brick
		 Input Filter	 FQA	 40V / 20A MIL-COTS Filter for MIL-STD-461
	 Input Filter	 FQB	 40V / 20A MIL-COTS Filter for MIL-STD-461; MIL-STD-1275; MIL-STD-704; DO-160G